
COMAL COUNTY

2017 BUDGET CALENDAR

LGC CODE DATE DESCRIPTION
SECTION

111.003 Thursday, May 19 COMMISSIONERS COURT DETERMINES MONTH DURING WHICH COUNTY
 JUDGE WILL HOLD BUDGET HEARINGS. (MUST BE EITHER JULY OR OCTOBER)

111.005 Friday, May 20 REQUEST FORMS SENT TO DEPARTMENTS BY COUNTY AUDITOR

111.005 Friday, June 10 REQUESTS DUE BACK FROM DEPARTMENTS TO COUNTY AUDITOR
(Will be computer generated in New World software)

111.003 Tuesday-Thurs., July 5 - 7 COUNTY JUDGE HOLDS BUDGET HEARINGS

Monday-Fri, July 11 - 15 COUNTY JUDGE & COMMISSIONERS FINALIZE BUDGET  PLANS

Monday, August 1 POST 72 HOUR OPEN MEETING NOTICE: MEETING TO PRESENT RECOMMENDED BUDGET

111.006 Thursday, Aug 4 COUNTY JUDGE PRESENTS RECOMMENDED  BUDGET TO COMMISSIONERS
COURT AND FILES WITH COUNTY CLERK

DISCUSS TAX RATE, SCHEDULE PUBLIC HEARING

152.013 Sunday, August 7 PUBLISH "NOTICE OF PROPOSED INCREASES IN ELECTED OFFICIALS'
SALARIES & ALLOWANCES" PUBLISHED IN LOCAL NEWSPAPER

111.007 and - NOTICE PUBLISHED IN LOCAL NEWSPAPER OF DATE, TIME AND
PLACE OF BUDGET HEARINGS

TPTC  26.06 Sunday, August 7 PUBLISH  "NOTICE OF TAX YEAR 2016 PROPOSED PROPERTY TAX RATE  FOR
COMAL COUNTY"

Friday, August 12 POST 72 HOUR "NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON TAX INCREASE"

111.007 Tuesday, August 16 COMMISSIONERS COURT TO HOLD PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED BUDGET 
  (8:30 AM & 5:15PM) FOR 2017 AND SALARIES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS

  (5:15PM ONLY) COMMISSIONERS COURT TO TAKE ACTION TO ADOPT BUDGET FOR 2017
AND SET SALARIES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS

(8:30 AM & 5:15 PM) and - HOLD PUBLIC HEARING ON TAX INCREASE (#1)

Friday, August 19 POST 72 HOUR  "NOTICE OF SECOND PUBLIC HEARING ON TAX INCREASE"

Tuesday, August 23 HOLD PUBLIC HEARING ON TAX INCREASE (#2)
(8:30 AM)

Thursday, September 1 POST 72 HOUR "NOTICE OF TAX REVENUE INCREASE"

111.010 Tuesday, September 6 COMMISSIONERS COURT TO LEVY TAXES, SET TAX RATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2017
(8:30 AM) APPROVED BUDGET, ADOPT TAX RATE AND APPROVE ORDER ADOPTING TAX RATE.

111.009 Thursday, September 22 APPROVED BUDGET FILED WITH COUNTY CLERK
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